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Amphenol Industrial Sine System Pyle
Connectors Corporation P-lok®

connectors are rapid mating multi-pin
connectors, engineered to provide
reliable yet convenient electrical
connections for a wide variety of
industrial and commercial applications.
P-lok connectors may be implemented
where threaded Mil-C-5015 connectors
or their commercial equivalents might
be specified. P-lok features the same
electrical characteristics as Mil-C-5015
connectors and approximately the
same physical size allowing for easy
conversion from the threaded style
connectors to Sine P-lok. P-lok
however is not intermatable with Mil-C-
5015 connectors.

P-loks most exciting feature is it’s rapid
mating coupling system. This
connector creates a positive locking
action of the plug and receptacle
through the use of a spring loaded
coupling ring on the plug and stainless
steel ball bearings on the receptacle.
This system is similar to the coupling
system that is employed on pneumatic
hose connections. This coupling
design has proven to be reliable,
positive and simple to use. Align the
single keyway on the plug to the key
on the receptacle and push the halves
together to create a locked, mated
connection. The connection is
confirmed through tactile feel and
audible snap, creating a positive lock
that stays mated. To disengage the
connection simply pull back on the
plug’s coupling ring, separating the
connector halves. P-lok is reliable and
eliminates all the issues that are
inherent with Mil-C-5015 threaded
connectors.

P-lok connectors are manufactured
from machined aluminum and finished
in black hard coat, providing a strong
industrial grade connector that has
been engineered for a long service life.
Everything about P-lok’s construction
is more advanced than the similar
threaded connectors. This allows P-lok
connectors to excel in applications
where threaded connectors do not.

P-lok is an environmentally sealed
connector system that is rated to IP65
specification. The sealing features of
P-lok connectors include an o-ring seal
at the rear of the coupling ring, and a
corresponding o-ring seal on the
receptacle that seals the front of the
coupling ring. There is a tapered
compression grommet that creates a
seal around the cable jacket.

P-lok allows for a variety of connector
hardware and strain relief options.
Plugs can be male or female with
straight or right angle cable adapters
with cable clamp, compression
grommet or compression grommet
with basketweave. This allows the
design engineer to choose the style
required to meet any specification.
Receptacles are also available in male
or female panel mount or in-line styles
with  the same cable adapter and
strain relief options as used on the
plugs.
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• Rapid mate spring loaded ,
push to mate, pull to unmate
coupling system

• Audible & tactile
conformation of positive
locking connection

• Eliminates problems inherent
in threaded connectors
such as cross threading,
improper mating
& loose connections

• Insert arrangements available
in 2 - 26 conductor
arrangements
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P-lok inserts and contacts incorporate proven electrical characteristics
and reliability based on Mil-C-5015 specifications. These machined
contacts are available for 16, 12, 8 and 4 gauge wire in both crimp or
solder styles with silver or gold plated finishes. The contacts are
secured in Neoprene®* inserts that have been bonded to the connector
shell providing ease of connector assembly. Inserts are manufactured in
multiple arrangements including power, signal and mixed insert
configurations, allowing for flexibility in application.

P-lok connectors have been proven in a wide variety of applications,
motion control & vision systems, photographic lighting equipment,
industrial controls, communications or any application that requires a
quality connector that mates rapidly and positively.

* Neoprene® is a registered trademark of DuPont.
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Contact Legend
NOTE: All illustrations are front view pin insert.

#16 #12 #8 #4
*consult factory.

Dust Caps are available for plug and receptacles please
contact factory for more detail.
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2 Contacts2 Contacts2 Contacts2 Contacts2 Contacts

16 - 11 16 - 13 18 - 3 20 - 23
2 - #12 2 - #12 2 - #12 2 - #8
Serv. A Serv. A Serv. D Serv.A

22 - 1 22 - 8 22-11* 24 - 9
2 - #8 2 - #12 2-#16 2 - #4
Serv. D Serv. E Serv. B Serv. A

3 Contacts3 Contacts3 Contacts3 Contacts3 Contacts

16 - 7 16 - 10 18 - 5 18 - 22
1 - #8 3 - #12 2 - #12 3 - #16
2 - #16 Serv. A 1 - #16 Serv. D
Serv. A Serv. D  20 - 4

20 - 3 20 - 6 20 - 19 22 - 2
3 - #12 3 - #16 3 - #8 3 - #8
Serv. D Serv. D Serv. A Serv. D

22 - 9 28 - 3 28 - 6
3 - #12 3 - #8 3 - #4
Serv. E Serv. E Serv.D

4 Contacts4 Contacts4 Contacts4 Contacts4 Contacts

16 - 9 18 - 4 18 - 10 18 - 13
2 - #12 4 - #16 4 - #12 3 - #12
2 - #16 Serv. D Serv. A 1 - #8
Serv. A Serv. A



Contact Legend
NOTE: All illustrations are front view pin insert.

#16 #12 #8 #4
*consult factory.

Dust Caps are available for plug and receptacles please
contact factory for more detail.
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4 Contacts4 Contacts4 Contacts4 Contacts4 Contacts

20 - 4 20 - 24 22 - 4 22 - 10
4 - #12 2 - #8 2 - #8 4 - #16
Serv. D 2 - #16 2 - #12 Serv. E

Serv. A Serv. A

22 - 22 24 - 22
4 - #8 4 - #8
Serv. A Serv. D

5 Contacts5 Contacts5 Contacts5 Contacts5 Contacts

18 - 11 18 - 20 18 - 29 20 - 14
5 - #12 5 - #16 5 - #16 3 - #12
Serv. A Serv. A Serv. A 2 - #8

Serv. A

22 - 12 22 - 13 22 - 34 24 - 12
2 - #8 1 - #16 3 - #12 2 - #4
3 - #16 4 - #12 2 - #16 3 - #12
Serv. A Serv.A Serv. D Serv. A

28 - 5
1 - #12
2 - #4
2 - #16
Serv. D

6 Contacts6 Contacts6 Contacts6 Contacts6 Contacts

18 - 12 20 - 8 20 - 17 20 - 22
6 - #16 4 - #16 5 - #12 3 - #8
Serv. A 2 - #8 1 - #16 3 - #16

Inst. Serv. A Serv. A

22 - 5 22 - 15
2 - #12 5 - #12
4 - #16 1 - #16
Serv.A Serv. D
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7 Contacts7 Contacts7 Contacts7 Contacts7 Contacts

18 - 9 20 - 15 22 - 28 24 - 2
5 - #16 7 - #12 7 - #12 7 - #12
2 - #12 Serv. A Serv. A Serv. D
Serv. INST

24 - 10 24 - 16 24 - 27 28 - 10*
7 - #8 3 - #16 7 - #16 3 - #12
Serv. A 1 - #8 Serv. A 2 - #8

3 - #12 2 - #4
Serv. A Serv. A

8 Contacts8 Contacts8 Contacts8 Contacts8 Contacts

18 - 8 20 - 7 22 - 18 22 - 23
1 - #12 8 - #16 8 - #16 8 - #12
7 - #16 Serv. A Serv. A Serv. A
Serv. A

24 - 6
8 - #12
Serv. A

9 Contacts9 Contacts9 Contacts9 Contacts9 Contacts

20 -16* 20 - 18* 20 - 21* 22 - 16*
7 - #16 3 - #12 1 - #12 3 - #12
2 - #12 6 - #16 8 - #16 6 - #16
Serv. A Serv. A Serv. A Serv. A

22-20* 22 - 27* 24 - 11*
9 - #16 1 - #8 3 - #8
Serv. A 8 - #16 6 - #12

Serv. A Serv. A
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Contact Legend
NOTE: All illustrations are front view pin insert.

#16 #12 #8 #4
*consult factory.

Dust Caps are available for plug and receptacles please
contact factory for more detail.
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16 Contacts16 Contacts16 Contacts16 Contacts16 Contacts

24 - 5 24 - 7
16 - #16 2 - #12
Serv. A 14 - #16

Serv. A

17 Contacts17 Contacts17 Contacts17 Contacts17 Contacts

20 - 29
17 - #16
Serv. A

19 Contacts19 Contacts19 Contacts19 Contacts19 Contacts

22 - 14
19 - #16
Serv. A

20 Contacts20 Contacts20 Contacts20 Contacts20 Contacts

28 - 16
20 - #16
Serv. A

22 Contacts22 Contacts22 Contacts22 Contacts22 Contacts

28 - 11*
4 - #12
18 - #16
Serv. A

24 Contacts24 Contacts24 Contacts24 Contacts24 Contacts

24 - 28*
24 - #16
Serv. Inst

26 Contacts26 Contacts26 Contacts26 Contacts26 Contacts

28 - 12*
26 - #16
Serv. A

14 Contacts14 Contacts14 Contacts14 Contacts14 Contacts

20 - 27 22 - 19 28 - 2 28 - 20
14 - #16 14 - #16 2 - #12 10 - #12
Serv. A Serv. A 12 - #16 4 - #16

Serv. D Serv. A

15 Contacts15 Contacts15 Contacts15 Contacts15 Contacts

28 - 17
15 - #16
Serv. A
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◆◆◆◆◆  Must include grommet size to complete part Number.
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(F(F(F(F(F, M, Z), M, Z), M, Z), M, Z), M, Z)
Mechanical ClampMechanical ClampMechanical ClampMechanical ClampMechanical Clamp

EntrEntrEntrEntrEntry Sizey Sizey Sizey Sizey Size

16 .400 - .550

18 .400 - .600

20 .500 - .775

22 .500 - .775

24 .600 - .950

28 .600 - .950

Alt.Alt.Alt.Alt.Alt.
KeyKeyKeyKeyKey

W
X
Y
Z

(Omit for
normal
key)

P = PinP = PinP = PinP = PinP = Pin
S = SocketS = SocketS = SocketS = SocketS = Socket

ShellShellShellShellShell
SizeSizeSizeSizeSize

16
18
20
22
24
28

PlannedPlannedPlannedPlannedPlanned
AdditionsAdditionsAdditionsAdditionsAdditions

GrGrGrGrGrommet Sizeommet Sizeommet Sizeommet Sizeommet Size ◆◆◆◆◆

  Min. - Max.
2 = .125 - .250
3 = .250 - .375
4 = .375 - .500
5 = .500 - .625
6 = .625 - .750
7 = .750 - .875
8 = .875 - 1.000

Contact TContact TContact TContact TContact Typeypeypeypeype

1 = Crimp Silver Plated
2 = Solder Silver Plated
3 = Crimp Gold Plated
4 = Solder Gold Plated
5 = Less Contacts

 ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆      GrGrGrGrGrommet Entrommet Entrommet Entrommet Entrommet Entry Sizey Sizey Sizey Sizey Size
2 3 4 5 6 7 8

16 X X X

18 X X X X

20 X X X X X

22 X X X X X X X

24 X X X X X X X

28 X X X X X X X

InsertInsertInsertInsertInsert
ConfigurationConfigurationConfigurationConfigurationConfiguration

See
Pages 3-7

P 3 1 0 6 K 18 22  1 P X 1 4

P-LokP-LokP-LokP-LokP-Lok

Shell TShell TShell TShell TShell Typeypeypeypeype

3100 = Flange Mount Receptacle
3101 = Inline Receptacle
3102 = Box Mount Receptacle
3106 = Plug

HarHarHarHarHardwardwardwardwardware Te Te Te Te Terminationerminationerminationerminationermination

A = General Duty Adapter
B = Less Hardware (Not Available for plugs)
D◆◆◆◆◆  = Straight Barrel with Grommet

and Gland Nut
F = Mechanical Clamp

(Non-Environmental)
K◆◆◆◆◆ = Straight Barrel with Grommet,

Gland Nut and Basketweave
M◆◆◆◆◆ = Straight Barrel with Grommet

and Mechanical Clamp
X◆◆◆◆◆ = 90° Grommet and Gland Nut
Y◆◆◆◆◆  = 90° Elbow Grommet,

Gland Nut and Basketweave
Z◆◆◆◆◆  = 90° Elbow with Grommet

and Mechanical Clamp

* NOTE - Dust caps are available for plug and receptacles. Please contact factory for more detail.



NOTE 1: Insert configuration determines connector shell size. Refer to pages 3-7.
NOTE 2: All dimensions shown are nominal. Consult factory for additional design

specifications.
NOTE 3: Dimensions: Inches (mm)

P3100BP3100BP3100BP3100BP3100B
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Flange Mount ReceptacleFlange Mount ReceptacleFlange Mount ReceptacleFlange Mount ReceptacleFlange Mount Receptacle

(Note 1) A B C D E F G

16 1.375(34.90) 0.898(22.81) 1.25(31.8) N/A 0.968(24.59) 0.141(3.58) N/A
18 1.375(34.90) 0.898(22.81) 1.38(35.1) N/A 1.062(26.97) 0.141(3.58) N/A
20 1.375(34.90) 0.898(22.81) 1.50(38.1) N/A 1.156(29.36) 0.141(3.58) N/A
22 1.375(34.90) 0.898(22.81) 1.63(41.4) N/A 1.250(31.75) 0.141(3.58) N/A
24 1.375(34.90) 0.898(22.81) 1.75(44.5) N/A 1.375(34.93) 0.156(3.96) N/A
28 1.375(34.90) 0.898(22.81) 2.00(50.8) N/A 1.562(39.67) 0.156(3.96) N/A

P3100DP3100DP3100DP3100DP3100D◆ ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆      - P3100K- P3100K- P3100K- P3100K- P3100K◆◆◆◆◆

P3100P3100P3100P3100P3100MMMMM ◆◆◆◆◆

P3100P3100P3100P3100P3100XXXXX ◆  ◆  ◆  ◆  ◆   - P3100 - P3100 - P3100 - P3100 - P3100YYYYY ◆◆◆◆◆

A G

E

DB

A

D

E

B

A

D

G

E

F

B

90° Flange Mount Receptacle  w/wo Basketweave90° Flange Mount Receptacle  w/wo Basketweave90° Flange Mount Receptacle  w/wo Basketweave90° Flange Mount Receptacle  w/wo Basketweave90° Flange Mount Receptacle  w/wo Basketweave
Max

(Note 1) A B C D E F G Cable Dia

16 2.619(66.52) .898(22.81) N/A 0.810(20.57) 1.116(28.35) 2.24(56.8) 4.88(124.0) 0.500(11.10)
18 2.811(71.39) .898(22.81) N/A 0.810(20.57) 1.249(31.72) 2.32(58.9) 5.50(139.7) 0.625(15.88)
20 2.980(75.68) .898(22.81) N/A 0.810(20.57) 1.463(37.16) 2.48(63.0) 5.50(139.7) 0.750(19.05)
22 2.980(75.68) .898(22.81) N/A 0.810(20.57) 1.463(37.16) 2.62(66.6) 5.50(139.7) 0.750(19.05)
24 3.245(82.41) .898(22.81) N/A 0.810(20.57) 1.743(44.27) 2.93(74.3) 7.13(181.1) 1.000(25.40)
28 3.245(82.41) .898(22.81) N/A 1.194(30.33) 1.743(44.27) 3.22(81.8) 7.13(181.1) 1.000(25.40)

Flange Mount Receptacle w/ Mechanical ClampFlange Mount Receptacle w/ Mechanical ClampFlange Mount Receptacle w/ Mechanical ClampFlange Mount Receptacle w/ Mechanical ClampFlange Mount Receptacle w/ Mechanical Clamp

(Note 1) A B C D E F G

16 3.63(92.13) .898(22.81) N/A .937(23.80) 1.157(29.39) NA NA
18 3.63(92.13) .898(22.81) N/A .937(23.80) 1.248(31.70) NA NA
20 4.13(104.83) .898(22.81) N/A .937(23.80) 1.469(37.31) NA NA
22 4.13(104.83) .898(22.81) N/A .937(23.80) 1.469(37.31) NA NA
24 4.38(111.18) .898(22.81) N/A 1.031(26.19) 1.689(42.90) NA NA
28 5.05(128.20) .898(22.81) N/A 1.031(26.19) 1.689(42.90) NA NA

Flange Mount Receptacle w/wo BasketweaveFlange Mount Receptacle w/wo BasketweaveFlange Mount Receptacle w/wo BasketweaveFlange Mount Receptacle w/wo BasketweaveFlange Mount Receptacle w/wo Basketweave

(Note 1) A B C D E F G

16 3.50(88.9) 0.898(22.81) N/A .810(20.57) 1.116(28.35) NA 4.88(124.0)
18 3.50(88.9) 0.898(22.81) N/A .810(20.57) 1.249(31.72) NA 5.50(139.7)
20 4.00(101.6) 0.898(22.81) N/A .810(20.57) 1.463(37316) NA 5.50(139.7)
22 4.00(101.6) 0.898(22.81) N/A .810(20.57) 1.463(37.16) NA 5.50(139.7)
24 4.25(108.0) 0.898(22.81) N/A .810(20.57) 1.743(44.27) NA 7.13(181.1)
28 4.92(125.0) 0.898(22.81) N/A 1.194(30.33) 1.743(44.27) NA 7.13(181.1)



90° In-Line Receptacle w/wo Basketweave90° In-Line Receptacle w/wo Basketweave90° In-Line Receptacle w/wo Basketweave90° In-Line Receptacle w/wo Basketweave90° In-Line Receptacle w/wo Basketweave
Max

(Note 1) A B C D E F G Cable Dia

16 2.619(66.52) NA 1.214(30.84) 0.810(20.57) 1.116(28.35) 2.24(56.8) 4.88(124.0) .500(11.10)
18 2.811(71.39) NA 1.380(35.05) 0.810(20.57) 1.249(31.72) 2.32(58.9) 5.50(139.7) .625(15.88)
20 2.980(75.68) NA 1.450(36.83) 0.810(20.57) 1.463(37.16) 2.48(63.0) 5.50(139.7) .750(19.05)
22 2.980(75.68) NA 1.612(40.94) 0.810(20.57) 1.463(37.16) 2.62(66.6) 5.50(139.7) .750(19.05)
24 3.245(82.41) NA 1.750(44.45) 0.810(20.57) 1.743(44.27) 2.93(74.3) 7.13(181.1) 1.000(25.40)
28 3.245(82.41) NA 2.000(50.80) 1.194(30.33) 1.743(44.27) 3.22(81.8) 7.13(181.1) 1.000(25.40)

P3100P3100P3100P3100P3100ZZZZZ ◆◆◆◆◆

P3101P3101P3101P3101P3101DDDDD ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆       - P3010 - P3010 - P3010 - P3010 - P3010KKKKK ◆◆◆◆◆

P3101P3101P3101P3101P3101MMMMM ◆◆◆◆◆

C E

D

A G

In-Line Receptacle w/ Mechanical ClampIn-Line Receptacle w/ Mechanical ClampIn-Line Receptacle w/ Mechanical ClampIn-Line Receptacle w/ Mechanical ClampIn-Line Receptacle w/ Mechanical Clamp

(Note 1) A B C D E F G

16 3.63(92.13) NA 1.214(30.84) .937(23.80) 1.157(29.39) NA NA
18 3.63(92.13) NA 1.380(35.05) .937(23.80) 1.248(31.70) NA NA
20 4.13(104.83) NA 1.450(36.83) .937(23.80) 1.469(37.31) NA NA
22 4.13(104.83) NA 1.612(40.94) .937(23.80) 1.469(37.31) NA NA
24 4.38(111.18) NA 1.750(44.45) 1.031(26.19) 1.689(42.90) NA NA
28 5.05(128.20) NA 2.000(50.80) 1.031(26.19) 1.689(42.90) NA NA

In-Line Receptacle w/wo BasketweaveIn-Line Receptacle w/wo BasketweaveIn-Line Receptacle w/wo BasketweaveIn-Line Receptacle w/wo BasketweaveIn-Line Receptacle w/wo Basketweave

(Note 1) A B C D E F G

16 3.50(88.9) NA 1.214(30.84) .810(20.57) 1.116(28.35) NA 4.88(124.0)
18 3.50(88.9) NA 1.380(35.05) .810(20.57) 1.249(31.72) NA 5.50(139.7)
20 4.00(101.6) NA 1.450(36.83) .810(20.57) 1.463(37316) NA 5.50(139.7)
22 4.00(101.6) NA 1.612(40.94) .810(20.57) 1.463(37.16) NA 5.50(139.7)
24 4.25(108.0) NA 1.750(44.45) .810(20.57) 1.743(44.27) NA 7.13(181.1)
28 4.92(125.0) NA 2.000(50.80) 1.194(30.33) 1.743(44.27) NA 7.13(181.1)

P3101P3101P3101P3101P3101XXXXX ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆  - P3101 - P3101 - P3101 - P3101 - P3101YYYYY ◆◆◆◆◆

A

C

F

D

G

E

A

D

E

F

B

◆◆◆◆◆  Must include entry size to complete part number, refer to page 9.
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90° Flange Mount Receptacle w/ Mechanical Clamp90° Flange Mount Receptacle w/ Mechanical Clamp90° Flange Mount Receptacle w/ Mechanical Clamp90° Flange Mount Receptacle w/ Mechanical Clamp90° Flange Mount Receptacle w/ Mechanical Clamp
Max

(Note 1) A B C D E F  Cable Dia

16 2.640(67.04) .898(22.81) N/A .937(23.80) 1.157(29.39) 2.364(60.05) .550(13.97)
18 2.810(71.37) .898(22.81) N/A .937(23.80) 1.248(31.70) 2.447(62.15) .600(15.24)
20 2.983(75.763) .898(22.81) N/A .937(23.80) 1.469(37.31) 2.607(66.22) .750(19.69)
22 2.983(75.76) .898(22.81) N/A .937(23.80) 1.469(37.31) 2.750(69.85) .750(19.69)
24 3.218(81.72) .898(22.81) N/A 1.031(26.19) 1.689(42.90) 3.052(77.52) .950(24.13)
28 3.218(81.72) .898(22.81) N/A 1.031(26.19) 1.689(42.90) 3.347(85.01) .950(24.13)

A

C

D

E



A

C

E

F

D

B

P3106DP3106DP3106DP3106DP3106D◆ ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆      - P3106- P3106- P3106- P3106- P3106KKKKK ◆◆◆◆◆

P3102P3102P3102P3102P3102BBBBB

A

B
C

E

F

CE

A

B

C

D

E

G
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Plug w/wo BasketweavePlug w/wo BasketweavePlug w/wo BasketweavePlug w/wo BasketweavePlug w/wo Basketweave

(Note 1) A B C D E F G

16 3.25(82.6) 1.605(40.77) 1.317(33.45) .810(20.57) 1.116(28.35) NA 4.88(124.0)
18 3.25(82.6) 1.605(40.77) 1.441(36.60) .810(20.57) 1.249(31.72) NA 5.50(139.7)
20 3.75(95.3) 1.605(40.77) 1.573(39.95) .810(20.57) 1.463(37.16) NA 5.50(139.7)
22 3.75(95.3) 1.605(40.77) 1.691(42.57) .810(20.57) 1.463(34.93) NA 5.50(139.7)
24 4.00(101.6) 1.605(40.77) 1.810(45.97) .810(20.57) 1.743(44.27) NA 7.13(181.1)
28 4.67(118.6) 1.605(40.77) 2.133(54.18) 1.194(30.33) 1.743(44.27) NA 7.13(181.1)

Box Mount ReceptacleBox Mount ReceptacleBox Mount ReceptacleBox Mount ReceptacleBox Mount Receptacle

(Note 1) A B C D E F G

16 1.375(34.9) .898(22.81) 1.25(31.8) N/A 0.968(24.59) .141(3.58) N/A
18 1.375(34.9) .898(22.81) 1.38(35.1) N/A 1.062(26.97) .141(3.58) N/A
20 1.375(34.9) .898(22.81) 1.50(38.1) N/A 1.156(29.36) .141(3.58) N/A
22 1.375(34.9) .898(22.81) 1.63(41.4) N/A 1.250(31.75) .141(3.58) N/A
24 1.375(34.9) .898(22.81) 1.75(44.5) N/A 1.375(34.93) .156(3.96) N/A
28 1.375(34.9) .898(22.81) 2.00(50.8) N/A 1.562(39.67) .156(3.96) N/A

90° In-Line Receptacle w/ Mechanical Clamp90° In-Line Receptacle w/ Mechanical Clamp90° In-Line Receptacle w/ Mechanical Clamp90° In-Line Receptacle w/ Mechanical Clamp90° In-Line Receptacle w/ Mechanical Clamp
Max

(Note 1) A B C D E F  Cable Dia

16 2.640(67.04) .898(22.81) 1.214(30.84) .937(23.80) 1.157(29.39) 2.364(60.05) .550(13.97)
18 2.810(71.37) .898(22.81) 1.380(35.05) .937(23.80) 1.248(31.70) 2.447(62.15) .600(15.24)
20 2.983(75.763) .898(22.81) 1.450(36.83) .937(23.80) 1.469(37.31) 2.607(66.22) .775(19.69)
22 2.983(75.76) .898(22.81) 1.612(40.94) .937(23.80) 1.469(37.31) 2.750(69.85) .775(19.69)
24 3.218(81.72) .898(22.81) 1.750(44.45) 1.031(26.19) 1.689(42.90) 3.052(77.52) .950(24.13)
28 3.218(81.72) .898(22.81) 2.000(50.80) 1.031(26.19) 1.689(42.90) 3.347(85.01) .950(24.13)

P3101P3101P3101P3101P3101ZZZZZ ◆◆◆◆◆

NOTE 1: Insert configuration determines connector shell size. Refer to pages 3-7.
NOTE 2: All dimensions shown are nominal. Consult factory for additional design

specifications.
NOTE 3: Dimensions: Inches (mm)
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P3106MP3106MP3106MP3106MP3106M

P3106XP3106XP3106XP3106XP3106X◆◆◆◆◆  P3106Y P3106Y P3106Y P3106Y P3106Y◆◆◆◆◆

P3106ZP3106ZP3106ZP3106ZP3106Z
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◆◆◆◆◆  Must include entry size to complete part number, refer to page 9.

90° Plug w/wo Basketweave90° Plug w/wo Basketweave90° Plug w/wo Basketweave90° Plug w/wo Basketweave90° Plug w/wo Basketweave
Max

(Note 1) A B C D E F G  Cable Dia

16 2.854(72.49) 1.605(40.77) 1.317(33.45) .810(20.57) 1.106(28.09) 1.116(28.35) 4.88(124.0) .550(13.97)
18 3.046(77.36) 1.605(40.77) 1.441(36.60) .810(20.57) 1.239(31.47) 1.249(31.72) 5.50(139.7) .600(15.24)
20 3.215(81.65) 1.605(40.77) 1.573(39.95) .810(20.57) 1.453(36.91) 1.463(37.16) 5.50(139.7) .775(19.69)
22 3.215(81.65) 1.605(40.77) 1.691(42.95) .810(20.57) 1.453(36.91) 1.463(37.16) 5.50(139.7) .775(19.69)
24 3.480(88.38) 1.605(40.77) 1.810(45.97) .810(20.57) 1.733(44.02) 1.743(44.27) 7.13(181.1) .950(24.13)
28 3.480(88.38) 1.605(40.77) 2.133(54.18) 1.194(30.33) 1.733(41.40) 1.743(44.27) 7.13(181.1) .950(24.13)

90° Plug w/ Mechanical Clamp90° Plug w/ Mechanical Clamp90° Plug w/ Mechanical Clamp90° Plug w/ Mechanical Clamp90° Plug w/ Mechanical Clamp
Max

(Note 1) A B C D E F Cable Dia

16 2.875(73.01) 1.605(40.77) 1.317(33.45) .937(23.80) 1.157(29.39) 2.416(61.35) .550(13.97)
18 3.045(77.34) 1.605(40.77) 1.441(36.60) .937(23.80) 1.248(31.70) 2.478(62.93) .600(15.24)
20 3.218(81.72) 1.605(40.77) 1.573(39.95) .937(23.80) 1.469(37.31) 2.669(67.78) .775(19.69)
22 3.218(81.72) 1.605(40.77) 1.691(42.95) .937(23.80) 1.469(37.31) 2.790(70.85) .775(19.69)
24 3.453(87.69) 1.605(40.77) 1.810(45.97) 1.031(26.19) 1.689(42.90) 3.082(78.28) .950(24.13)
28 3.453(87.69) 1.605(40.77) 2.133(54.18) 1.031(26.19) 1.689(42.90) 3.414(86.70) .950(24.13)

Plug w/ Mechanical ClampPlug w/ Mechanical ClampPlug w/ Mechanical ClampPlug w/ Mechanical ClampPlug w/ Mechanical Clamp

(Note 1) A B C D E F G

16 3.98(101.1) 1.605(40.77) 1.317(33.45) .937(23.80) 1.157(29.39) NA NA
18 3.98(101.1) 1.605(40.77) 1.441(36.60) .937(23.80) 1.248(31.70) NA NA
20 4.48(113.8) 1.605(40.77) 1.573(39.95) .937(23.80) 1.469(37.31) NA NA
22 4.48(113.8) 1.605(40.77) 1.691(42.95) .937(23.80) 1.469(37.31) NA NA
24 4.82(122.4) 1.605(40.77) 1.810(45.97) 1.031(26.19) 1.689(42.90) NA NA
28 5.32(135.1) 1.605(40.77) 2.133(54.18) 1.031(26.19) 1.689(42.90) NA NA



Crimp  Silver Plated
Size Pin No. Socket No.

4 CP-4004-1N CP-4104-1N
8 CP-4008-1N CP-4108-1N
12 CP-4012-1N CP-4112-1N
16 CP-4016-1N CP-4116-1N

Crimp Gold Plated
Size Pin No. Socket No.

4 CP-4004-1K CP-4104-1K
8 CP-4008-1K CP-4108-1K
12 CP-4012-1K CP-4112-1K
16 CP-4016-1K CP-4116-1K
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Replacement ContactsReplacement ContactsReplacement ContactsReplacement ContactsReplacement Contacts
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Insertion TInsertion TInsertion TInsertion TInsertion Toolsoolsoolsoolsools

Contact Tool
Size Number

4 CP-5A04
8 CP-5A08
12 CP-5A12
16 CP-5A16

Extraction TExtraction TExtraction TExtraction TExtraction Toolsoolsoolsoolsools

Contact Tool
Size Number

4 CP-5B04
8 CP-5B08
12 CP-5B12
16 CP-5B16

Hand Crimp THand Crimp THand Crimp THand Crimp THand Crimp Toolsoolsoolsoolsools

Contact Tool
Size Number

12, 16 CP-5D10

Pneumatic Crimp TPneumatic Crimp TPneumatic Crimp TPneumatic Crimp TPneumatic Crimp Toolsoolsoolsoolsools

Contact Tool
Size Number

12,16 CP-5E12
8, 4 Consult Factory

Solder Silver Plated
Size Pin No. Socket No.

4 CP-3004-1N CP-3104-1N
8 CP-3008-1N CP-3108-1N
12 CP-3012-1N CP-3112-1N
16 CP-3016-1N CP-3116-1N

Solder Gold Plated
Size Pin No. Socket No.

4 CP-3004-1K CP-3104-1K
8 CP-3008-1K CP-3108-1K
12 CP-3012-1K CP-3112-1K
16 CP-3016-1K CP-3116-1K





When connectors having the same
configuration and are mounted
close together, alternate keying
should be used to prevent mis-
mating or cross mating of
connectors.

Never try to straighten bent
contacts. Straitening bent contacts
will result in a high resistance
connection and expose the base
metal to possible corrosion.

Always inspect all connector
assemblies before putting
connectors into operation.

Seat all contacts properly so that
they will not be damaged or
become disengaged during
connector mating.

When inserts have more contact
cavities than conductors used in
the application, load all the cavities
with either unused contacts or
sealing plugs designed for this
purpose.  This will insure proper
environmental sealing.

After all termination contacts have
been inserted into the connector
and inspected, the cable adapter
and rear hardware should be

tightened with a wrench. This
assembly operation should be
done by placing the components in
a vise with smooth faced jaws and
tightened using a conventional
wrench for components with hex
surfaces or a strap wrench for
circular components.

If for any reason terminated
contacts have to be removed from
a completed connector, be sure to
remove the cable clamp and any
other strain relief hardware before
extracting the contacts. This will
reduce the chance of damaging a
contact or conductor.

12. Use insertion tool to fully
push the contact into the
plug insert.

13. Plug with all contacts
inserted, check that all
contacts are fully seated.

14. Secure cable hardware to

the rear of the plug shell;
ensure cable grommet is
fully seated.

15. Ensure cable clamp is full

threaded onto cable
adapter.

16. Tighten cable clamp

securely.

16
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*  All metric dimension conversions are rounded.

Contact Max. Wire Wire
Size Contact (Only) Multi Circuit AWG Dia. Strip Length Wire AWG
AWG Amps Amps M.V. Multi Inches (mm)* Inches (mm)* Range

Notes - 1 2 3 4 5 6

16 22 13 21 .056(1.4) .25(6.35) 16, 18, 20
12 41 23 20 .090(2.27) .33(8.5) 12, 14
8 73 46 12 .174(4.42) .48(12.2) 8
4 135 80 10 .257(6.53) .48(12.2 4

10. Place all cable hardware
on cable before contact
insertion.

11. Place contact in
appropriate cavity of plug.
(properly lubricate -
 refer to step 5)

9. Place coupling ring then
spring over plug shell
before contact insertion.
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